National Commission for Civic Education (NCCE), and the National Media 
Commission (NMC). 

Parliament 

Size of the Membership of Parliament  

2.1    The Committee recommends an amendment to Article 93(a) to provide that 

Parliament shall consist of not more than two hundred and seventy-six elected 
members (276), thereby capping the number of members of Parliament at the 
present level.  

The Committee recommends, as a companion amendment to the above, 

appropriate amendments to Article 47 to provide that the Electoral 
Commission shall, in reviewing the division of the country into constituencies